

MAYOR ANA DIAZ

City of Jacinto City

1301 MERCURY DRIVE • PHONE (713) 674-8424 • FAX (713) 675-8525 JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029 www.jacintocity-tx.gov

> CERTIFICATION OF CITY SECRETARY

COUNCIL MEMBERS MARIO GONZALES CARMELA GARCIA ALLEN LEE JIMMY "JJ" RIVAS GREGG ROBINSON

> CITY MANAGER LON D. SQUYRES

CITY SECRETARY JOYCE RAINES

I, Joyce Raines, hereby certify that I am the City Secretary of Jacinto City, Texas and the authority responsible for having the official ballot prepared for the regular municipal election of May 4, 2019. I further hereby certify, pursuant to Section 2.052, Texas Election Code, that the candidates are unopposed for election to the offices to be on the ballot in the May 4, 2019 regular municipal election, as follows:

Ana Diaz is unopposed for election to the office of Mayor

Carmela Garcia is unopposed for election to the office of Council Member Position No. 4

Mario Gonzales is unopposed for election to the office of Council Member Position No. 5

I further certify that no candidates' names are to be placed on list of write-in candidates for the position of Mayor, Council Member Position No. 4 or Council Member Position No. 5 to appear on the ballot in the May 4, 2019 regular municipal election and that there are no propositions to appear on the ballot in said election.

To certify which, witness my hand and seal of the City of Jacinto City, Texas the 20th day of February, 2019.

re Kai

Joyce Raines, City Secretary City of Jacinto City